
No. J-12011/32/2008-IA.I 
Government of India 

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change 
[IAJ - Division] 

CORRIGENDUM 

Indira Pruyavaran Bhavan 
5th Floor, Vayu Wing' 

Jor Bagh, Aliganj 
New Delhi - 110003 

Dated: 29th July, 2016 

Subject: Kiru HEP (624 MW) project in District Kishtwar, Jammu & Kashmir by 
,'.' MIs Chenab Valley Power Projects Pvt. Ltd. - for' Environmental' 

Clearance - regarding. 

This has reference to your letter No. CVPP/GMjP&Ij2016j588 dated 
13.7.2016 regarding amendinent of conditioh stipulated vide letter 24.6.2016. In this 
context, attention is invited to this Ministry's letter of even number dated 24.6.2016, 
the correction I amendment 'in Part-A Specific Condition Paragraph No. (i) and 
Paragraph No. (x) of the above letter may be read as under: ' 

(i) The Financial allocation of Rs. 1883.82 lakhs for CAT Plan implementation 
shall be fully utilized and the same shall not to be diverted for any other 
purpose. 

Instead of 

The Financial allocation of Rs. 1883.92 lakhs for CAT Plan implementation 
- shall be fully utilized and the same shall not to be diverted for any other 

purpose. 

(ii) . Proposed reservoir rim treatment plan with both biological and engineering 
measures shall be implemented strictly. Allocated amount of Rs.620.17 lakhs 
should be fully utilised and shall not to be diverted for any other purpose. 

,Instead of 

Proposed reservoir rim treatment plan with both biological and engineering 
measures shall be implemented strictly. Allocated amount of Rs.798.59 lakhs 
should be fully utilised and shall not to be diverted for any other purpose. 

2. " AlLother measures j condition of the Clearance letter No. J-120 11./32/2008-
IAJ dated 24.6.2016 shall remain unchanged. 

3. This has approval of the CompetentAuthority 
Yours faithfully, 

~~ 
(Dr. S. Kerketta) 

Director 


